BOX ASSIGNMENTS		00 10	2002	_	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
3/7/	$\mathscr{V}$			Ľ	<b>Y</b>		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 102021261 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED UNIGINAL DUCUMENTS UN CUPY I HEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	IG PARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNORS(S)):	1 -				
Hironori DOBASHI			2.			DT _	
3.			4.			.99	
5.			6.			s:S	
7.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Kabushiki Kaisha	a rosniba						
ADDRESS: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) AT	TTACHED? ☐YES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVE							
	one document for r	ecordation-multiple	copies of sar	ne Assig	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)							
		PART INTER	REST	EXEC	. DATE: February 25,	2002	
ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY		ļ			
CHANGE OF NAME		D TRANSLATION				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SECURITY ME			MAITH, MOTE	T. IE DAT	EC ON DECLADATIO	NI ANID	
EXECUTION DATE(S) C			WITH: (NOTE	E IF DAT	ES UN DECLARATIO	IN AIND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER: 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA			PHEET/S) att	achod2	YES ⊠NO		
			R PATENT	NO(S)		1# INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	<b>M</b>	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application	<b>M#</b> 290767	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	e-water condensity in the second of the seco	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F	290767 Party to Whom Corre	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT	NO(S) ER INVO	M#	e-water condensity in the second of the seco	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	M# 290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN	NO(S) ER INVO S 1 + PA	LVED: .TS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN	NO(S)  ER INVO S 1 + PA	LVED: .TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN	NO(S)  ER INVO S 1 + PA	LVED: .TS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN	NO(S)  ER INVO S 1 + PA	LVED: ITS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40	if not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN	NO(S)  ER INVO S 1 + PA	LVED: ITS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN ABOVE	R INVO S 1 + PA T OF FEI TOTAL X	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code solution of the code solution	1 581)  G1569  ATE CHARGE	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1ª INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN ABOVE	R INVO S 1 + PA T OF FEI TOTAL X	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUE O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 581)  GLSGA ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  T-01S1360-1	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN ABOVE 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER OR	ER INVO S 1 + PA T OF FE TOTAL X E FEE IS CIENCY T	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code solution of the solut	1 581)  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   290757	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312  MATTER NO.	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: T4H	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE ' 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no	FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF TEQUIPMENT	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of	1 581) 1 581) 1 1 581) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the s	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup  T4H  CL  cowledge and belief, t	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE ' 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no	FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF TEQUIPMENT	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of	1 581) 1 581) 1 1 581) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312  MATTER NO.	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup  T4H  CL  cowledge and belief, t	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE ' 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no	FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF FEE IS CIENCY TO TEQUIPMENT OF TEQUIPMENT	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of	1 581) 1 581) 1 1 581) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the s	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup  T4H  CL  cowledge and belief, t	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true ar	FEE IS CIENCY TO TER NO. Ot required and correct	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code some state of the	1 581) 1 581) 1 1 581) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the s	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup  T4H  CL  cowledge and belief, t	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true ar	FEE IS CIENCY TO ER NO TOTAL X	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the stat	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the s	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup  T4H  CL  cowledge and belief, t	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE '  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true are cover sheet.	FEE IS CIENCY TOTAL x to trequired and correct mber of a staching in the contract of the correct management in the correct	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	1 581) 1 581) 1 1 581) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documen	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Toup  T4H CL Dwledge and belief, tt.	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true ar	FEE IS CIENCY TOTAL x to trequired and correct mber of a staching in the contract of the correct management in the correct	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original documen	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Toup  T4H CL owledge and belief, tt.	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE '  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true are cover sheet.	FEE IS CIENCY TOTAL x to trequired and correct mber of a staching in the contract of the correct management in the correct	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property GI 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documen  Attorney: Glenn J. Pe	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Toup  T4H CL owledge and belief, tt.	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1  espondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE '  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true are cover sheet (do not file of the cover sheet)	FEE IS CIENCY TO EXPLICATION TO THE IS CIENCY TO EXPLICATION TO THE IS CIENCY TO THE IS CIE	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the c	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property GI 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno the original documen  Attorney: Glenn J. Pe Reg. No. 28458	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Tahl CL Dwledge and belief, to t. Signature	1 INVENTOR  If not in Item 1  Espondence  T-01S1360-1  IENT REF.  The foregoing information	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUN' ABOVE '  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet not tion is true are cover sheet (do not file of the cover sheet).	FEE IS CIENCY TOTAL x  FEE IS CIENCY TO TEDER NO Tot required and correct attaching dup. Cover arch 7, 20	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property GI 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documen  Attorney: Glenn J. Pe	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Toup  T4H CL owledge and belief, to t.  Signature Erry  TEL: (703)	1 INVENTOR if not in Item 1  spondence  T-01S1360-1 IENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUNT ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup, sheet not tion is true are cover sheet (do not file of the cover sheet).	FEE IS CIENCY T CDER NC ot required and correct imber of the attachmodup. Cov arch 7, 20 XX: (703)	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property GI 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 8312 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno the original documen  Attorney: Glenn J. Pe Reg. No. 28458	290767 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Toup  T4H CL owledge and belief, to t.  Signature Erry  TEL: (703)	1 INVENTOR  If not in Item 1  Espondence  T-01S1360-1  IENT REF.  The foregoing information	6. NUMBE APPLN 7. AMOUNT ABOVE INSUFFICUNDER OR dup, sheet not tion is true are cover sheet (do not file of the cover sheet).	FEE IS CIENCY T CDER NC ot required and correct imber of the attachmodup. Cov arch 7, 20 XX: (703)	LVED: LTS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code of the	if not in item 1  1 581)  GOVERNMENT OF THE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 290757  MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	

DAT-11/1Y 10/01

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o Intellectual Property Division, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## FACE IMAGE RECOGNITION APPARATUS

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No.

sell and assign to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as 'Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

 $\times$  executed concurrently herewith;

executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention. in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee. I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invension in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, Virginia 22102

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0153

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence
History D. 1.	Ti	
Hironori Dobashi	February 25, 2002	Tokyo, Japan

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording please return to:
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, Virginia 22102

**RECORDED: 03/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0154